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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL THE CHOICE SCHOOL, MANTHANAM,
PATHANAMTHITTA, KERALA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 931328
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 76312
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE THE CHOICE SCHOOL, MANTHANAM, THIRUVALLA,

PATHANAMTHITTA, KERALA, 689581

5 PRINCIPAL NAME ANISHA SEN

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION BSc. BEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID tvla.adminschool@choicegroup.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 04692693033

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/letter-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF KwUzndiBGFnpzhJ.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/trust-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, registration-ZtrjBaQ53RLSf9.pdf

AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/noc-
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE cst-Hpewd5Zo0zShRf57.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT
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4

NOTE:

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/noc-
cst-Hpcwd5Z0zShRf57.pdf

https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/bf-
89I55HSPABqoMGf.pdf

https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/fs-
wJgkYEd7Ps2QktQ.pdf

https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/fs-
wJgkYEd7Ps2Qkit.pdf

https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/hs-
KCOkMqO3h8ChLET.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

2

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/fee-
structure-CjoeHjgkoRjIm09.pdf

https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/ac-
WGWVVpfcX7090VP.pdf
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LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2025 36 36

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/smc-
nQGdet5XER1Xnqd.pdf

https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/pta-
F73XEvutqUTGJ60.pdf

https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/cbse-
P5tZVPWSPelLxB6q.pdf

ANISHA SEN

56

18

23

15

1:10

RAKHI SOMAN & KARTHIKA. M. S

NISHA. D

100

37
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RESULT CLASS: XIi

1 2025 35 35

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 KRISHNAKANTH A K

2 ANLY HAZEL JOHN

3 PRIYA ALEXANDER VAIDYAN
4 THERESA JOSEPH

5 JEEYA KURUVILLA

6 ANILA CYRIN

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

100

22142

29&65

7 & 69

YES

16

12

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xAsLgfNt0A8

M.A

M.Sc, M.A

M.A

M.Com

M.A

B.E

417
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ANNU MIRIUM ZACHARIAH

JENY SHEBA VARGHESE

VEENA.P.SUSAN

LILLO SAM

SAJANI MATHEW

JINNU THOMAS

RACHEL ROY VALLIMANNIL

SINDHUMOL.V.K

REJANI RAJEEV

SWAPNA NAMBIAR

MANJU .P.S

ANNA MARY JOHN NALLOOR

SHILPA MATHEW

SUMI.A.PHILIP

ANISHA SEN

JYOTHI NAIR

SHANTI ELIZABETH MATHEW

SHAILA KUMARI

REMYA. M. G

DEEPTHI. S. KUMAR

SHANTI KURIEN KOSHI

LIJI SHAJAHAN
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NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

B.Sc

M.Sc, B.E

B.A

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

B.Sc

B.COM

M.A

M.A

MA

B.Sc

B.Sc

SAHITHYACHARYA SHIKSHA

VISHARAD SISULAKSHMI

TRAINING COURSE

BA

MA

MA

MSc

BACHELOR OF LIBRARY
SCIENCE

B.Tech
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

MANU ANTONY

NATASHA FIONA PEREIRA

GOKUL. P

Suchithra S

ATHIRA BHASURANGAN

SARATH.G. S

MAHIMA SUSAN VARUGHESE

BINDU GEORGE

LITTY THOMAS

T J NANDINI

MICHELLE ANN MOFFAT

JOMINI GEORGY

ANITHA S KORUTH

SONIA ANISH

BITTY MATHEW

REEBA JACOB

ANJANA SAHADEVAN

JISHAMOL JOSE

ANITHA GOPALKRISHNA PILLAI

ROSE MARYA SEBASTIAN

FATHIMA SALIM

BABU C THARAKAN

SANGEETA S
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OTHER

VICE PRINCIPAL

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

Xl

BA

BA

MA B.ED

MA MALAYALAM

M COM

MSC MATH

BSC

MSC MATH

BA ECONOMICS

MA ECONOMICS

BSC

MSW, BA PSYCHOLOGY

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

M.SC

POST GRADUATION

MA

MSC

MSC

MA, MPHILMLISC

M.A. B.Ed. SET
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52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

LAYA REBECCA JOHN

REJANI MOHAN

ASHISH KUMAR P

RIYA ANN PHILIP

PRIYA. K

SWAPNAKUMARI

SUNITHAR

SUMESH D

TIBIN THOMAS

SINDHU GOPAKUMAR

NISHA D

KARTHIKAM S

RAKHY SOMAN

Roopa Mathew
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PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PET

PGT

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

M.SC

MSc

M. P. ED, M.A ENGLISH

M.A. ENGLISH

M.A. HINDI

BA

MSC, MBA

MPHIL

BPES

MCom., PGDFM

M.Sc

BA Sociology

Bsc.psychology

MA

77



