APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	THE CHOICE SCHOOL, MANTHANAM, PATHANAMTHITTA, KERALA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	931328
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	76312
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	THE CHOICE SCHOOL, MANTHANAM, THIRUVALLA, PATHANAMTHITTA, KERALA, 689581
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ANISHA SEN
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	BSc. BEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	tvla.adminschool@choicegroup.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04692693033

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/letter- KwUzndiBGFnpZhJ.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/trust-registration-ZtrljBaQ53RLSf9.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/noccst-Hpcwd5ZozShRf57.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/noc-cst-Hpcwd5ZozShRf57.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/bf-8gl55HSPABqoMGf.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/fs-wJqkYEd7Ps2QktQ.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/fs-wJqkYEd7Ps2Qktt.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/hs-KCOkMqO3h8ChLET.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/feestructure-CjoeHjgkoRjImO9.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/ac-WGWVVpfcX7090VP.pdf

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/smc-nQGdet5XER1Xnqd.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/pta-F73XEvutqUTGJ60.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.choiceschool.com/admin/uploads/circular/cbse-P5tZVPWSPeLxB6q.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ANISHA SEN
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	56
	PGT	18
	TGT	23
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:10
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	RAKHI SOMAN & KARTHIKA. M. S
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	NISHA. D

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	36	36	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	35	35	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	22142
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	29 & 65
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 69
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xAsLgfNt0A8

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	KRISHNAKANTH A K	PGT	M.A
2	ANLY HAZEL JOHN	NTT	M.Sc, M.A
3	PRIYA ALEXANDER VAIDYAN	NTT	M.A
4	THERESA JOSEPH	NTT	M.Com
5	JEEYA KURUVILLA	NTT	M.A
6	ANILA CYRIN	NTT	B.E

7	ANNU MIRIUM ZACHARIAH	NTT	B.Sc
8	JENY SHEBA VARGHESE	NTT	M.Sc, B.E
9	VEENA.P.SUSAN	NTT	B.A
10	LILLO SAM	NTT	B.Sc
11	SAJANI MATHEW	TGT	B.Sc
12	JINNU THOMAS	TGT	M.Sc
13	RACHEL ROY VALLIMANNIL	PGT	M.A
14	SINDHUMOL.V.K	PRT	M.A
15	REJANI RAJEEV	TGT	B.Sc
16	SWAPNA NAMBIAR	TGT	B.COM
17	MANJU .P.S	TGT	M.A
18	ANNA MARY JOHN NALLOOR	PGT	M.A
19	SHILPA MATHEW	TGT	MA
20	SUMI.A.PHILIP	TGT	B.Sc
21	ANISHA SEN	PRINCIPAL	B.Sc
22	JYOTHI NAIR	TGT	SAHITHYACHARYA SHIKSHA VISHARAD SISULAKSHMI TRAINING COURSE
23	SHANTI ELIZABETH MATHEW	TGT	ВА
24	SHAILA KUMARI	TGT	MA
25	REMYA. M. G	TGT	MA
26	DEEPTHI. S. KUMAR	TGT	MSc
27	SHANTI KURIEN KOSHI	OTHER	BACHELOR OF LIBRARY SCIENCE
28	LIJI SHAJAHAN	TGT	B.Tech

29	MANU ANTONY	OTHER	XII
30	NATASHA FIONA PEREIRA	VICE PRINCIPAL	BA
31	GOKUL. P	OTHER	BA
32	Suchithra S	TGT	MA B.ED
33	ATHIRA BHASURANGAN	TGT	MA MALAYALAM
34	SARATH. G. S	PGT	M COM
35	MAHIMA SUSAN VARUGHESE	PGT	MSC MATH
36	BINDU GEORGE	TGT	BSC
37	LITTY THOMAS	TGT	MSC MATH
38	T J NANDINI	PRT	BA ECONOMICS
39	MICHELLE ANN MOFFAT	PGT	MA ECONOMICS
40	JOMINI GEORGY	TGT	BSC
41	ANITHA S KORUTH	PRT	MSW, BA PSYCHOLOGY
42	SONIA ANISH	PGT	POST GRADUATION
43	BITTY MATHEW	PGT	POST GRADUATION
44	REEBA JACOB	PGT	POST GRADUATION
45	ANJANA SAHADEVAN	TGT	M.SC
46	JISHAMOL JOSE	PGT	POST GRADUATION
47	ANITHA GOPALKRISHNA PILLAI	PGT	MA
48	ROSE MARYA SEBASTIAN	PGT	MSC
49	FATHIMA SALIM	PGT	MSC
50	BABU C THARAKAN	PGT	MA, MPHIL,MLISC
51	SANGEETA S	TGT	M.A. B.Ed. SET

52 LAYA REBECCA JOHN PRT M.SC 53 REJANI MOHAN PGT MSc 54 ASHISH KUMAR P PGT M. P. ED, M.A ENGLISH 55 RIYA ANN PHILIP TGT M.A. ENGLISH 56 PRIYA. K TGT M.A. HINDI 57 SWAPNAKUMARI TGT BA 58 SUNITHA R PGT MSC, MBA 59 SUMESH D PGT MPHIL 60 TIBIN THOMAS PET BPES	
54 ASHISH KUMAR P PGT M. P. ED, M.A ENGLISH 55 RIYA ANN PHILIP TGT M.A. ENGLISH 56 PRIYA. K TGT M.A. HINDI 57 SWAPNAKUMARI TGT BA 58 SUNITHA R PGT MSC, MBA 59 SUMESH D PGT MPHIL	
55 RIYA ANN PHILIP TGT M.A. ENGLISH 56 PRIYA. K TGT M.A. HINDI 57 SWAPNAKUMARI TGT BA 58 SUNITHA R PGT MSC, MBA 59 SUMESH D PGT MPHIL	
56 PRIYA. K TGT M.A. HINDI 57 SWAPNAKUMARI TGT BA 58 SUNITHA R PGT MSC, MBA 59 SUMESH D PGT MPHIL	
57 SWAPNAKUMARI TGT BA 58 SUNITHA R PGT MSC, MBA 59 SUMESH D PGT MPHIL	
58 SUNITHAR PGT MSC, MBA 59 SUMESH D PGT MPHIL	
59 SUMESH D PGT MPHIL	
60 TIBIN THOMAS PET BPES	
DI EU	
61 SINDHU GOPAKUMAR PGT MCom., PGDFM	
62 NISHA D OTHER M.Sc	
63 KARTHIKA M S SPECIAL EDUCATOR BA Sociology	
64 RAKHY SOMAN SPECIAL EDUCATOR Bsc.psychology	
65 Roopa Mathew TGT MA	